DGFT Authorizatton, if feasible, or complying with the re-export policy,

if not).

(iv) Penalty on Appellant : The imposition of penalty on M/s Torrent Electro

India under Section 112(a)(i) of the Customs Act, 1962, is upheld, but

the quantum is hereby reduced from Rs. 2,OO,OOOl- to Rs. 1,50,000/-

(Rupees One Lakh fifty thousand only)

6. The appeal frled by M/s. Torrent Electro India is hereby partially allowed'

TESTED (AMIT UPTA)

Commissioner (Appeals),

Customs, Ahmedabad
FfFil qffi( ar*a) , :r6ra-u.,ar<.

USTOMS

lcl

^'lI:"1._.-.7 gt-Daral INTENDEN T

c
ititffiaoaug3g:,F.